Maxim > Design Support > Technical Documents > Reference Designs > Automotive > APP 4152
Maxim > Design Support > Technical Documents > Reference Designs > Power-Supply Circuits > APP 4152
Keywords: Dual Converter, Switcher, DC/DC converter, Integrated MOSFET, High Switching Frequency,
REFERENCE DESIGN 4152 INCLUDES:  Tested Circuit  Schematic  BOM  Test Data
Reference Design for the MAX5073 Dual Buck
Converter Operating at a Switching Frequency of
2MHz
Dec 21, 2007

Table 1. Bill of Materials
Designator Value Description Part Footprint Manufacturer Quantity
C1 100µF/35V Capacitor EEVFK1V101P 8mm x
10.2mm Panasonic 1
C2, C3, C4,
C17, C18 0.1µF/25V Capacitors GRM188R71E104KA01D 603 Murata 5
C5, C6, C7 22µF/6.3V Capacitors GRM31CR60J226KE19 1206 Murata 2
C8, C9 10µF/25V Capacitors GRM31CR61E106KA12 1206 Murata 1
C10, C12 2.2nF Capacitors GRM188R71H222JA01 603 Murata 2
C11 560pF Capacitor GRM188R71H561KA01 603 Murata 1
C13, C14 22pF Capacitors GRM1885C1H220JA01 603 Murata 2
C15 1nF Capacitor GRM18871H102KA01 603 Murata 1
C16 4.7µF/6.3V Capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19B 603 Murata 1
C19 0.22µF/10V Capacitor GRM188R71A224KA01 603 Murata 1
C20 0.01µF Capacitor GRM188R71H103KA01J 603 Murata 1
D1, D2 30V,
500mA
Schottky
diodes MBR0530 SOD123 ON